
EPOS- GRADUATION 
CALENDAR A.Y. 
2024/2025 

     

       

Laurea 
Session  

Student 
application 

deadline 

Late 
Application 

Admission 
criteria 

satisfied by 

Final 
examination 

date (in 
laboratory) 

Communication 
of results* 

Graduation 

First Session - 
Summer  
July 18-21-22-
23-24 2025 

 
20/05/2025 

from 
21/05/2025 

to  
30/05/2025 

24/06/2025 
14/07/2025 
14.00-18.00 

July 22nd 2025 
July 24th 

2025 

Second 
Session - 
Autumn: 
September 11 
e 12 2025 

 
11/07/2025 

from 
14/07/2025 

to 
25/07/2025 

 28/07/2025 
03/09/2025 
9.00-13.00 

September 9th 
2025 

September 
11th 2025 

Second 
Session - 
Autumn: 
October 
27,28,29,30,31 
2025 

 
12/09/2025 

from 
19/09/2025 

to 
29/09/2025 

30/09/2025 
21/10/2025 
14.00-18.00  

October 27th 
2025 

October 
29th 2025 

Third Session- 
Winter: 
March 
23,24,25,26,27 
2026 

 
23/01/2026 

from 
26/01/2026 

to 
06/02/2026 

20/02/2026 
17/03/2026 
9.00-13.00 

March 24th 
2026 

March 26th 
2026 

 


