## EPOS- GRADUATION CALENDAR A.Y. 2024/2025

Laurea Session	Student application deadline	Late Application	Admission criteria satisfied by	Final examination date (in laboratory)	Communication of results*	Graduation
First Session - Summer July 18-21-22- 23-24 2025	20/05/2025	from 21/05/2025 to 30/05/2025	24/06/2025	14/07/2025 14.00-18.00	July 22nd 2025	July 24th 2025
Second Session - Autumn: September 11 e 12 2025	11/07/2025	from 14/07/2025 to 25/07/2025	28/07/2025	03/09/2025 9.00-13.00	September 9th 2025	September 11th 2025
Second Session - Autumn: October 27,28,29,30,31 2025	12/09/2025	from 19/09/2025 to 29/09/2025	30/09/2025	21/10/2025 14.00-18.00	October 27th 2025	October 29th 2025
Third Session- Winter: March 23,24,25,26,27 2026	23/01/2026	from 26/01/2026 to 06/02/2026	20/02/2026	17/03/2026 9.00-13.00	March 24th 2026	March 26th 2026